	. 03-04-20		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	10268365	53 _	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attach	ned original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies) George R. Hulse	22909	Name: iLight 1	ress of receiving party(ies) Fechnologies, Inc. Section 1.00 Output Output
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? Yes No		7.8
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Street Address	2130 Green Bay Road
Other			onState: IL _Zip: 60201 & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
	1		n date of the application is: 2/23/2004
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s	o
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers attact whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s	s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name:	Additional numbers attaction whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s	applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name:	Additional numbers attact whom correspondence or mailed:	B. Patent No.(sched? Yes VN B. Total number of Total fee (37 CF Enclosed	applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: David W. Nagle, Jr. Stites & Hall Internal Address: Suite 1800	Additional numbers attact whom correspondence or mailed:	B. Patent No.(sched? Yes VN B. Total number of Total fee (37 CF Enclosed	applications and patents involved: 1 R 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be name:	Additional numbers attact whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.(sched? Yes VN. b. Total number of Total fee (37 CF V Enclosed Authorized	applications and patents involved: 1 R 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name:	Additional numbers attact whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.(sched? Yes No.(sched? Yes No.(sched? No.(sched?) Yes No. Total number of Total fee (37 CF No.(sched) Enclosed No.(sched) Authorized	applications and patents involved: 1 R 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name:	Additional numbers attact whom correspondence be mailed: Thison Tket Street Zip: 40202	B. Patent No.(sched? Yes No.(sched? Yes No.(sched? No.(sched?) Yes No. Total number of Total fee (37 CF No.(sched) Enclosed No.(sched) Authorized	applications and patents involved: 1 R 3.41)\$ to be charged to deposit account

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, I, George R. Hulse, residing at 1542 Dellwood Avenue, Cookeville,

TN 38506, have invented certain improvements in an ILLUMINATION DEVICE FOR

SIMULATING NEON OR FLUORESCENT LIGHTING INCLUDING A WAVEGUIDE

AND A SCATTERING CAP and have executed an application for United States Letters

Patent therefor on February 23, 2004; and

WHEREAS, iLight Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at

2130 Green Bay Road, Evanston, Illinois 60201 (including its successors and assigns),

desires to acquire my entire right, title, and interest in said application and invention and

any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration,

receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to iLight

Technologies, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention

disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto,

including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as

amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications,

patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues based thereon which may be

filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country. I also agree that

iLight Technologies, Inc. may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention, and I

agree to cooperate with iLight Technologies, Inc. and to execute without additional

1

0232W:00027:360369:1:LOUISVILLE

PATENT

REEL: 015021 FRAME: 0084

consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by iLight Technologies, inc. to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the invention in any country of the world.

I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to iLight Technologies, Inc.

Signed and sealed at FTB Cookev. 11, on February 21, 2004.

George R. Huise

State of (FINESSEE)

County of Pater)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21 day of February 2004.

Notary Public

My Commission expires _

2

0232W:00027;360369:1:LOUISVILLE

RECORDED: 02/24/2004